Form PTO-1595



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/34)	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
10-	1307040
101387840 CIRAD (TWO OF TWO FILED ON EVEN DATE)	
(TWO OF TWO FILED ON EVEN DATE)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1) Behr GmbH & Co. KG 2) Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	Name: 1) Behr GmbH & Co. KG 2) Valeo Klimasysteme GmbH Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes _X_ no	1) Mauserstrasse 3, D-70469 Stuttgart, GERMANY 2) Werner-von-Siemens-Strasse 6 D-96476 Rodach, GERMANY
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
X AssignmentMerger	yes <u>X</u> no
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: 1) March 22, 2000 1) February 22, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).
5,052,282	
Additional numbers attached? Yes _ X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{\textbf{X}}\$ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323
1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No.
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 7, 2000	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT:2_	
/22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000118 5052282 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:581 40.00 DP Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231	

ASSIGNMENT

In a good and valuable consideration the undersigned

Behr GmbH & Co. KG

and

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Mauserstrasse 3

Wittelsbacherplatz 2

D-70469 Stuttgart

D-80333 München

Germany

Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Behr GmbH & Co. KG

and

Valeo Klimasysteme GmbH

Mauserstrasse 3

Werner-von-Siemens-Strasse 6

D-70469 Stuttgart

D-96476 Rodach

Germany

Germany

and to their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent(s):

Patent No.

Date of Patent

5,052,282

10/01/1991

Date: 22.03.2000

Behr GmbH & Co. KG

Dr. M. Flik

Managing Director

C. Heumann

Patent Manager

Date:

Erlangen, 02/22/2000

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Nordmann

Authorized Officer

Authorized Officer

RECORDED: 06/07/2000

PATENT

REEL: 010859 FRAME: 0431